$4.1 million. These assets are included in Other Assets on the
   Company's financial statements. The Company expects to receive
   investment income on the residual trust assets. The Company regularly
   reviews these residual trust assets for impairment and accounts for
   them as investments in available-for-sale debt securities. At March 31,
   2002, the fair values of these assets approximated their carrying
   values. No servicing asset or liability was recognized at the time of
   the securitization since the fair value of the servicing revenues
   approximated the fair value of the servicing costs.

   The fair values of the retained interests at the time of the
   securitization (and at March 31, 2002) were based primarily on the
   following key assumptions: constant prepayment rate of 3%, anticipated
   credit losses of 0.24%, and loan spread of 1.47%. These key assumptions
   have been stress-tested to demonstrate the pretax sensitivity to the
   fair values that could result from adverse changes to these assumptions
   of 10% and 20%. The results of the stress tests are reflected in the
   table below.

   (In thousands of dollars)   March 31, 2002
   -------------------------   --------------

   Carrying value of retained interests   $12,615.4

   Constant prepayment rate
   +10%   (222.7)
   +20%   (462.9)

   Anticipated credit losses
   +10%   (140.9)
   +20%   (281.9)

   Loan spread
   -10%   (217.6)
   -20%   (435.1)

   These estimates and assumptions are subject to change and, therefore,
   the fair values of the retained interests as presented in the financial
   statements are subject to possible impairment and may not be fully
   recoverable. Also, actual experience may result in concurrent changes
   to more than one assumption, resulting in a potential impact that may
   be different from the sum of the individual effects shown above.

   At March 31, 2002, the Company managed a portfolio composed of $18,124
   million of owned and held student loans (amount includes approximately